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TITLE
Total - Immigrant 

status and period of 
immigration

Non-
immigrant 
population

Immigrant 
population

Before 
1961

1961-
1970

1971-
1980

1981-
1990

1991-
2001

1991-
1995

1996-
2001

Non-
permanent 
residents

Total - Total 
population by visible 
minority groups

28,525 25,445 3,025 465 600 560 620 780 400 380 55 

Total visible 
minority population 1,025 395 610 0 50 45 220 290 180 110 15 

Chinese 230 105 115 0 0 25 75 10 10 0 10 

South Asian 205 60 145 0 15 15 70 55 25 25 0 

Black 120 55 65 0 35 0 0 25 25 0 0 

Filipino 235 70 155 0 0 0 30 125 70 50 10 

Latin American 45 0 45 0 0 0 15 30 30 0 0 

Southeast Asian 110 60 45 0 0 10 15 30 10 15 0 

Arab 10 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 

West Asian 10 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 

Korean 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Japanese 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Visible minority, 
n.i.e. 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Multiple visible 
minorities 20 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 

All others 27,500 25,050 2,415 465 550 510 395 490 220 270 35 


