

Visible Minority Groups (15) and Immigrant Status and Period of Immigration (11) for Population, for Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Metropolitan Areas and Census Agglomerations, 2001 Census - 20% Sample Data

Yukon Territory - Territoire du Yukon											
TITLE	Total - Immigrant status and period of immigration	Non- immigrant population	Immigrant population	Before 1961	1961- 1970	1971- 1980	1981- 1990	1991- 2001	1991- 1995	1996- 2001	Non- permanent residents
Total - Total population by visible minority groups	28,525	25,445	3,025	465	600	560	620	780	400	380	55
Total visible minority population	1,025	395	610	0	50	45	220	290	180	110	15
Chinese	230	105	115	0	0	25	75	10	10	0	10
South Asian	205	60	145	0	15	15	70	55	25	25	0
Black	120	55	65	0	35	0	0	25	25	0	0
Filipino	235	70	155	0	0	0	30	125	70	50	10
Latin American	45	0	45	0	0	0	15	30	30	0	0
Southeast Asian	110	60	45	0	0	10	15	30	10	15	0
Arab	10	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	0
West Asian	10	0	10	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	0
Korean	10	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Japanese	35	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Visible minority, n.i.e.	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Multiple visible minorities	20	0	10	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	0
All others	27,500	25,050	2,415	465	550	510	395	490	220	270	35

How to cite this document

Table title(as above). Ottawa: Statistics Canada, January 21, 2003. 2001 Census of Canada. Catalogue number 97F0010XCB2001003.

This information is the property of Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada and is published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. All rights reserved. Users are forbidden to copy the data and redisseminate them, in an original or modified form, for commercial purposes, without the expressed permission of Statistics Canada.